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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

ATTENTION

No new bowlers after July 5,2023.
Subs must have 6 games bowled to bowl on position night!

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 11 9 Lucky Llamas 59 25 635 255 32088 21705 713 1934 975 2810
2 4 3 Family Ties 53 31 488 387 31699 17617 559 1568 954 2753
3 19 12 Who Needs Cory 52 32 712 185 31775 25118 806 2216 972 2742
4 16 1 Seal Team 50 34 577 307 32028 20802 674 1839 990 2766
5 12 14 X Marks the Spot 50 34 660 232 31269 23712 773 2151 964 2706
6 17 18 Regulars 46 38 632 257 32150 22748 774 2052 1044 2862
7 18 19 All Balls No Glory 45 39 570 312 31447 20650 696 1982 993 2873
8 20 13 It's We 4 44 40 593 293 32068 21163 678 1949 998 2909
9 15 10 Suspicious Characters 44 40 653 238 31459 23255 744 2077 980 2809

10 5 2 Who'd We Get 44 40 686 209 28982 22379 792 2181 1008 2829
11 1 5 Hyper Funk Zone 43 41 597 289 31683 21378 703 1895 991 2729
12 8 17 Bowlieve It or Not 41 43 538 342 31534 19546 630 1854 954 2778
13 3 7 Bros Against Foes 41 43 577 307 31476 20976 672 1945 965 2758
14 2 16 Rock Rollers 40 44 573 311 31532 20450 672 1850 963 2795
15 7 6 Let's Get Hammered 36 48 709 189 29100 22965 770 2221 964 2749
16 10 20 Strike at Any Time 34 50 590 296 31500 21312 665 1937 949 2786
17 14 4 3 Js & A 34 50 674 219 26036 20177 797 2207 977 2777
18 9 15 Bennett's  Buddies 33 51 466 407 31279 16855 533 1520 930 2731
19 13 8 Scared Splitless 32 52 613 274 31674 21900 672 1893 949 2701
20 6 11 Rod Baiz WolfPack 23 61 631 258 23595 16800 709 1999 956 2740

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Scared Splitless 926 841 901 2668 5 <---> Rod Baiz WolfPack 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Lucky Llamas 847 833 921 2601 4 <---> Family Ties 799 890 916 2605 3
5-6 Seal Team 873 857 852 2582 3 <---> X Marks the Spot 744 876 952 2572 4
7-8 Who Needs Cory 867 903 972 2742 7 <---> It's We 4 857 896 951 2704 0

9-10 Regulars 875 833 974 2682 5 <---> Hyper Funk Zone 836 920 885 2641 2
11-12 All Balls No Glory 864 852 870 2586 5 <---> Bros Against Foes 875 845 849 2569 2
13-14 Suspicious Character 934 962 913 2809 5 <---> Rock Rollers 938 946 911 2795 2
15-16 Who'd We Get 868 929 973 2770 7 <---> Let's Get Hammered 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 Bowlieve It or Not 886 920 920 2726 7 <---> 3 Js & A 844 890 775 2509 0
19-20 Bennett's  Buddies 854 816 925 2595 2 <---> Strike at Any Time 876 836 903 2615 5

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 289 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 694 Tim Murchek 331 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 813 Tommy Dondzilla Jr
288 Tim Murchek 687 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 323 Tim Murchek 799 Tim Murchek
279 Jeremy Nicholson 632 Jeremy Nicholson 314 Jeremy Nicholson 773 Dejuan Nelson

Women 211 Jen King 537 Maddy Garcia 272 Jen King 765 Maddy Garcia
193 Maddy Garcia 516 Nikki Rollensen 269 Maddy Garcia 765 Nikki Rollensen
181 Lisa Harrold 510 Norma Tolliver 264 Nikki Rollensen 711 Norma Tolliver
181 Nikki Rollensen

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Jeremy Nicholson 739 Jeremy Nicholson 331 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 862 Jeremy Nicholson

289 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 710 Tim Murchek 330 Jeremy Nicholson 845 Tim Murchek
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 233 Jen King 579 Jen King 295 Jen King 774 Jen King
212 Nikki Rollensen 569 Norma Tolliver 278 Julie Cher 765 Maddy Garcia

765 Nikki Rollensen

Team Rosters
1 - Seal Team  Lane 16  HDCP=307
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Ed Wessels 139 81 5021 36 124 105 96 325
Hal Noftz 156 66 5178 33 167 192 156 515
Fred Rzonca 132 88 4771 36 127 105 145 377
VACANT 150 72 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450

2 - Who'd We Get  Lane 5  HDCP=209
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jeremy Nicholson 193 33 5807 30 168 185 279 632
Stephanie Nicholson 127 92 3813 30 101 165 149 415
Lisa Harrold 162 61 4381 27 181 151 134 466
Jay Kaurich 204 23 6149 30 206 216 199 621

3 - Family Ties  Lane 4  HDCP=387
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Quinten York 151 71 5444 36 91 144 144 379
Karen Bogaski 114 104 4116 36 101 137 140 378
Allison Garcia 114 104 4123 36 120 105 153 378
Mike Garcia 109 108 3934 36 100 117 92 309

4 - 3 Js & A  Lane 14  HDCP=219
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
John Lawson 182 43 3287 18 a174 191 137 502
James Garcia 165 58 4973 30 131 146 129 406
Ally Lawson 169 54 2033 12 a159 a159 a159 477
Jay Kirk 158 64 4284 27 167 181 137 485

5 - Hyper Funk Zone  Lane 1  HDCP=289
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jordan Jansma 167 56 6023 36 147 168 173 488
Nicholas Jansma 154 68 5105 33 160 174 167 501
Chris Mrozek 146 75 4846 33 120 169 136 425
Derek Jansma 130 90 2743 21 a120 a120 a120 360

6 - Let's Get Hammered  Lane 7  HDCP=189
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Cameron Woods 200 27 5820 29 a190 a190 a190 570
Alex Sampson 160 63 4185 26 a150 a150 a150 450
Mitchell Gromek 175 49 4222 24 a165 a165 a165 495
Dale Holley 174 50 1047 6 a164 a164 a164 492

7 - Bros Against Foes  Lane 3  HDCP=307
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Rae Stawiarski 132 88 4387 33 a122 a122 a122 366
Harry Tomasik 151 71 4983 33 a141 a141 a141 423
Hayden Neis 175 49 6335 36 182 155 163 500
CHRISTIAN VECASEY 119 99 3582 30 124 121 117 362

8 - Scared Splitless  Lane 13  HDCP=274
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Dwight Paino Jr 169 54 6084 36 202 139 183 524
Dwight Paino Sr 145 76 5240 36 160 138 154 452
Keonte' Jordan 149 72 1789 12 a139 a139 a139 417
VACANT 150 72 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450
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9 - Lucky Llamas  Lane 11  HDCP=255
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jen King 162 61 5863 36 147 135 211 493
Brittnie Beach 162 61 1462 9 0
Brandon Malone 137 83 3288 24 a127 a127 a127 381
Ken King 174 50 5764 33 a164 a164 a164 492
Valerie Beach 126 93 3403 27 122 120 132 374
Rex Smith 113 105 341 3 0

10 - Suspicious Characters  Lane 15  HDCP=238
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Norma Tolliver 157 65 4721 30 153 180 177 510
Maddy Garcia 149 72 3593 24 174 193 170 537
Gerald Sibbel 172 52 5347 31 196 159 167 522
Bruce Zuchowski 175 49 6301 36 167 186 155 508

11 - Rod Baiz WolfPack  Lane 6  HDCP=258
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Donnie Hopson Jr 137 83 825 6 a127 a127 a127 381
Nate Wyche 125 94 3377 27 a115 a115 a115 345
Bruno Benirchke 190 36 4563 24 a180 a180 a180 540
Rod Baiz 179 45 2149 12 a169 a169 a169 507
James Kraushaar 196 30 588 3 0

12 - Who Needs Cory  Lane 19  HDCP=185
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Andrew Striker 179 45 5391 30 a169 a169 a169 507
David Osorio 150 72 4963 33 139 153 148 440
Charles Gresham 187 38 2630 14 a177 a177 a177 531
Tim Murchek 196 30 4723 24 192 214 288 694
Darrell McClarin 149 72 448 3 0

13 - It's We 4  Lane 20  HDCP=293
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Robert VanWinkle 162 61 5852 36 165 158 150 473
Marianne VanWinkle 143 78 5165 36 118 142 126 386
Joel Spinella 100 117 2418 24 a90 a90 a90 270
Tommy Dondzilla Jr 188 37 5646 30 188 210 289 687

14 - X Marks the Spot  Lane 12  HDCP=232
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Cole Sullins 160 63 5140 32 155 205 a149 509
Phil Cher 169 54 5585 33 122 129 211 462
Julie Cher 153 69 5222 34 110 a144 a144 398
Tyler Cher 178 46 5354 30 127 168 218 513

15 - Bennett's  Buddies  Lane 9  HDCP=407
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Dave Maluchnik 134 86 4841 36 154 125 138 417
Kelly Maluchnik 113 105 4097 36 91 75 147 313
Ryan Maluchnik 131 89 4749 36 129 120 129 378
Courtney Collum 88 127 3168 36 74 90 105 269

16 - Rock Rollers  Lane 2  HDCP=311
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Trevor Cochran 164 59 5912 36 210 154 190 554
ANDREW REEDER 101 116 2234 22 121 134 89 344
Jonah Stromer 158 64 5228 33 142 193 167 502
VACANT 150 72 900 6 v150 v150 v150 450

17 - Bowlieve It or Not  Lane 8  HDCP=342
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Nikki Rollensen 140 81 5054 36 169 181 166 516
Bre Glisan 119 99 3958 33 96 118 125 339
Maggie Muenstermann 138 82 4985 36 140 153 148 441
Joseph Boyer 141 80 5099 36 137 124 137 398
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18 - Regulars  Lane 17  HDCP=257
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Gregory Millard 167 56 6013 36 161 157 183 501
Bruce Woods 159 63 5591 35 158 178 176 512
Gregory Penman 150 72 5416 36 136 123 127 386
Fred Sykes 156 66 4681 30 162 117 230 509

19 - All Balls No Glory  Lane 18  HDCP=312
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Daniel T. Kennedy 129 90 4287 33 125 104 119 348
Dejuan Nelson 129 90 4647 36 155 179 157 491
Everett Payne 166 57 3499 21 136 132 152 420
Reggie Carter 146 75 440 3 0
Donte P. Nelson 148 73 4915 33 140 129 134 403

20 - Strike at Any Time  Lane 10  HDCP=296
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jim Releford 152 70 5475 36 146 178 172 496
Gail Cook 141 80 5108 36 131 128 128 387
Diana Correa 133 87 4792 36 111 91 140 342
Michael Correa 164 59 5937 36 193 144 168 505
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Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

95 Darryl Anthony Jr 0 0 0 0
174 Jordan Armstrong 0 0 0 0
272 Rod Baiz 179 45 2149 12

69 Caleb Banjoff 0 0 0 0
79 Makayla Barton 0 0 0 0

132 Brittnie Beach 162 61 1462 9
124 Valerie Beach 126 93 3403 27

71 Bruno Benirchke 190 36 4563 24
32 Karen Bogaski 114 104 4116 36
93 Joseph Boyer 141 80 5099 36

192 Anthony Brown 0 0 0 0
187 Christopher Brown 0 0 0 0

58 Brandon Carpenter 128 91 772 6
134 Reggie Carter 146 75 440 3
120 Julie Cher 153 69 5222 34
122 Phil Cher 169 54 5585 33
121 Tyler Cher 178 46 5354 30
149 Trevor Cochran 164 59 5912 36

81 Courtney Collum 88 127 3168 36
31 Gail Cook 141 80 5108 36
89 Diana Correa 133 87 4792 36
87 Michael Correa 164 59 5937 36

190 Benicio Cuevas 0 0 0 0
88 Robert Cunningham 0 0 0 0
22 Alex DaCorte 0 0 0 0

102 Jim Daubenheyer 0 0 0 0
77 John DeMoss 0 0 0 0
72 Tommy Dondzilla Jr 188 37 5646 30
40 Cliff Dukes 0 0 0 0
41 Holly Dukes 0 0 0 0
68 Cindy Fadell 0 0 0 0

4 Steph Fadell 0 0 0 0
66 Bridget Feterick 0 0 0 0
64 Logan Feterick 0 0 0 0
35 Allison Garcia 114 104 4123 36
38 James Garcia 165 58 4973 30
24 Maddy Garcia 149 72 3593 24
36 Mike Garcia 109 108 3934 36

144 Ramone Garcia 0 0 0 0
78 Jason Gibbs 0 0 0 0

133 Zach Gilbert 0 0 0 0
85 Bre Glisan 119 99 3958 33
86 Jason Glisan 0 0 0 0

240 David Graham 0 0 0 0
49 Charles Gresham 187 38 2630 14

140 Alex Griggs 0 0 0 0
143 Joe Griggs 0 0 0 0

53 Mitchell Gromek 175 49 4222 24
101 Deon Harris 0 0 0 0

27 Lisa Harrold 162 61 4381 27
30 Kyle Hennelly 0 0 0 0
57 Dale Holley 174 50 1047 6

131 Craig Holodick 195 31 1175 6
257 Donnie Hopson Jr 137 83 825 6

47 Derek Jansma 130 90 2743 21
42 Jordan Jansma 167 56 6023 36
45 Nicholas Jansma 154 68 5105 33
34 Rena Jones 0 0 0 0

202 Keonte' Jordan 149 72 1789 12
153 Jay Kaurich 204 23 6149 30
169 Darius Kendall 0 0 0 0
115 Daniel T. Kennedy 129 90 4287 33
112 Jen King 162 61 5863 36
123 Ken King 174 50 5764 33

107 Jay Kirk 158 64 4284 27
126 James Kraushaar 196 30 588 3

76 Doug Kurczynski 0 0 0 0
67 Anthony Kurek 0 0 0 0
39 Ally Lawson 169 54 2033 12
37 John Lawson 182 43 3287 18

173 Katlyn Lewis 0 0 0 0
138 Chris Logan 0 0 0 0
136 Christopher Logan 0 0 0 0

44 Gary Logan 0 0 0 0
97 Justin Losch 0 0 0 0
70 Brandon Malone 137 83 3288 24
73 Dave Maluchnik 134 86 4841 36
74 Kelly Maluchnik 113 105 4097 36
75 Ryan Maluchnik 131 89 4749 36
84 Conner Maul 110 108 664 6

130 Darrell McClarin 149 72 448 3
420 Jimmy McMillian 0 0 0 0
168 Matt Meux 0 0 0 0

96 Gregory Millard 167 56 6013 36
178 Charles Minard 0 0 0 0

46 Chris Mrozek 146 75 4846 33
3 Maggie Muenstermann 138 82 4985 36

264 Tim Murchek 196 30 4723 24
62 Hayden Neis 175 49 6335 36

116 Dejuan Nelson 129 90 4647 36
119 Donte P. Nelson 148 73 4915 33

23 John Nichols 0 0 0 0
26 Jeremy Nicholson 193 33 5807 30
25 Stephanie Nicholson 127 92 3813 30

135 Hal Noftz 156 66 5178 33
199 Bunny O'Mara 0 0 0 0

48 David Osorio 150 72 4963 33
63 Dwight Paino Jr 169 54 6084 36
65 Dwight Paino Sr 145 76 5240 36

125 Phil Patterson 0 0 0 0
117 Everett Payne 166 57 3499 21
103 Gregory Penman 150 72 5416 36
189 Don Petroski 0 0 0 0

94 Danni Phillips 0 0 0 0
98 Mike Phillips 0 0 0 0
99 Michael Plants 0 0 0 0
80 Matt Podenski 0 0 0 0

421 Russ Prior 0 0 0 0
201 Anthony Quiroz 0 0 0 0

51 Don Reed 0 0 0 0
2 ANDREW REEDER 101 116 2234 22

157 Jim Releford 152 70 5475 36
210 Jimmie J. Releford 0 0 0 0
185 Breauna Rivoli 0 0 0 0
204 Don Rollensen 0 0 0 0

43 Nikki Rollensen 140 81 5054 36
82 Jesse Ruiz 121 98 728 6
83 Phoebe Ruiz 93 123 562 6

172 Fred Rzonca 132 88 4771 36
52 Alex Sampson 160 63 4185 26
12 Nick Schrader 0 0 0 0

148 Osiris Selby 0 0 0 0
262 Cory Shirk 0 0 0 0

56 Gerald Sibbel 172 52 5347 31
16 Cory R. Smith 0 0 0 0
33 Jason Smith 0 0 0 0

109 Rex Smith 113 105 341 3
207 Joel Spinella 100 117 2418 24
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ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
60 Rae Stawiarski 132 88 4387 33
92 Steve Stayrook 0 0 0 0

176 Thomas Steele 0 0 0 0
129 Andrew Striker 179 45 5391 30
156 Jonah Stromer 158 64 5228 33
118 Cole Sullins 160 63 5140 32
104 Fred Sykes 156 66 4681 30

59 Anthony Thomas Jr 0 0 0 0
54 Norma Tolliver 157 65 4721 30
61 Harry Tomasik 151 71 4983 33
91 Julie Toomey 0 0 0 0

6 Marianne VanWinkle 143 78 5165 36
11 Robert VanWinkle 162 61 5852 36

108 CHRISTIAN VECASEY 119 99 3582 30
239 Shon Washington 0 0 0 0
235 Ed Wessels 139 81 5021 36

29 Austin Wheeler 0 0 0 0
167 Justus White 0 0 0 0

90 Larry Williams Jr 0 0 0 0
158 Anthony Willis 0 0 0 0
163 DaJuan Wilson 0 0 0 0
100 Bruce Woods 159 63 5591 35

50 Cameron Woods 200 27 5820 29
256 Nate Wyche 125 94 3377 27

28 Quinten York 151 71 5444 36
55 Bruce Zuchowski 175 49 6301 36
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